
welcome to first family!
We’re so glad you’ve chosen to join us today. If it’s your first time with us, 

please fill out a Feedback Card at the back of the gym. Fill out as much info as 

you’d like, then place it in the offering box at the back of the gym. We invite you 

today to worship with us and listen as the Bible is preached. If you feel the need 

to speak or pray with one of our pastors or elders, they will be available at the 

conclusion of the service. Visit ffcblife.com to learn more about us! 

events

@FFCbondurant

ffcblife.com

700 Garfield Street SW 
Bondurant, IA 50035

515-965-8300

Give toward the ministries of First Family Church bondurant
Drop your gift in the offering boxes in the back of the gym, or give online at firstfamily.church/give.

Questions about the sermon? Text them to 515-957-1840, and we’ll try to answer them.

Women’s Retreat October 5–9 Ladies, after church today, we’ll have a short informational 

meeting in the library where we will discuss and answer any questions you may have about our 

women’s retreat where we’ll be attending the One Conference at Cornerstone Church in Ames. 

Please consider attending this meeting to find out more about the retreat.

Jamie Olcott Family Pastor | jolcott@ffcblife.com

Carlos Jerez Lead Pastor | carlos@ffcblife.com

Mandy Gist Scheduling Coordinator | mgist@ffcblife.com

Brenda Lacey Children’s Ministry Co-director | blacey@ffcblife.com

Mark Spencer Administrative Pastor | mspencer@ffcblife.com

Dave Hoeksema Elder | dhoeksema@ffcblife.com

Mark Schultz Children’s Ministry Co-director, Deacon | mschultz@ffcblife.com

David Haines Deacon | dhaines@ffcblife.com

Sergio Correa Worship Leader | scorrea@ffcblife.com

Stu Schmitz Worship Coordinator | sschmitz@ffcblife.com

Nick Vanlaningham Deacon | nvanlaningham@ffcblife.com

leadership

news

last week

August 26, 2018

Today’s message: The Need for Your Prayers and Witness | Colossians 4:2–6 | carlos jerez

Read Ahead We’re continuing our series in the book of Colossians called In Christ Alone. 

If you’d like to study next week’s passage ahead of time, we’ll be in Colossians 4:7–18.

Youth Camping Outing | Vanlaninghams’ Home
Since it was too hot in June, we are rescheduling our youth camping outing for 
October. Save the dates! More details to come! 

oct 5-6

Family Bingo Night | 5–6pm | Morris Elementry
Invite your neighbors and friends to family bingo night! It’s sure to be a fun time with 
exciting prizes! Contact Mindy Vanlaningham at 319-270-8623 with any questions.

sep 15

FFCB Youth Group | 6–8pm | Morris Gym
Parents and Students, Sunday, September 9th from 6–8pm is our youth group 
kickoff night! We will have game time and a time of sharing about the youth group 
season we’re starting. Oh yeah, we’ll have pizza too, so come hungry! If you have 
any questions, contact Pastor Jamie at 515-418-0691.

sep 9

FFCB Women’s Fall Kickoff | 7pm | Laurie Karns’ House
Please join us for a bonfire and s’mores as we discuss the upcoming events 
happening though our women’s ministries! We’ll have a devotional and fellowship 
as we get to know each other better. Bring a friend! Laurie’s address is 7333 NE 
110th Ave, Bondurant. For any questions, please contact Meredith Spencer at 
markandmeredith@yahoo.com.

sep 9

Attendance [96]
Offering [$2,475.00]
Weekly Budget [$2,152.65]

Service Opportunities FFCB has some openings to fill! If you aren’t already serving or are 

looking to serve in more areas, we could use more backups for greeters, ushers and safety 

team, as well as backup teachers and helpers for the older elementary classroom. Please 

email Mandy Gist at mgist@ffcblife.com if you’re interested or have any questions.




